Cedar Point Giveaway

Rules Disclosure

If you plan to enter Moody Radio's "Cedar Point" contest, in addition to our general contest rules, please keep these specific rules in mind:

- 1. The contest begins on Monday, July 13th, 2020 at 12:01am (ET)
- 2. Only entries submitted through the Moody Radio "Cedar Point" contest online entry form will be accepted, which can be accessed through http://www.MoodyRadio.org/Cleveland.
- 3. No purchase or donation is necessary to enter. One entry per person.
- 4. Deadline for the receipt of a fully completed entry is 4:00pm (ET) on Sunday, July 26th, 2020.
- 5. One winner will be drawn at random and announced on Brian and Jannelle Mornings on Monday, July 27th, 2020 from all eligible entries submitted prior to the deadline in accordance with these rules. The winner will also be contacted by e-mail or phone the week of Monday, July 27th, 2020.

One winner will receive six-Cedar Point tickets (for general admission) for the date of their choice (tickets are for use in the 2020 Cedar Point season. Prize is valued at approximately \$250.

- 6. Prizes have no cash equivalent and are not transferable.
- 7. Moody Radio reserves the right to reject or discard any incomplete or confusing entry as well as any invalid entry not completed or submitted in accordance with promotion rules, all in its sole discretion.
- 8. The winner agrees to permit Moody Radio to use their biographical information (in addition to the winner's name, photographs or likenesses, and information from their entry nomination) for promotional and ministry purposes.

Copies of the general contest rules and the "Cedar Point" contest rules are available at the radio station or on line at http://www.MoodyRadio.org/Cleveland.